STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION Consent Item

August 23, 2023

SUBJECT: Approval of Amendment to Rule 6A-6.0786, Forms for Charter School Applicants and Sponsors

PROPOSED BOARD ACTION

For Approval

AUTHORITY FOR STATE BOARD ACTION

Sections 1001.02(1), (2)(n), 1002.33(28), F.S.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The purpose of the amendment is to bring the rule into alignment with legislative changes made in HB 7039, update applications to improve clarity, and integrate the updated applications onto the Independent Education and Parental Choice website.

Supporting Documentation Included: Proposed Rule 6A-6.0786, F.A.C., Form IEPC-M1, Model Florida Charter School Application; Form IEPC-HPS1, Model Florida Charter School Application High-Performing Charter School System Replication; Form IEPC-VI, Model Florida Virtual Charter School Application (under separate cover)

Facilitator/Presenter: Adam Emerson, Executive Director, Office of Independent Education and Parental Choice